#### KISAAN PARIVAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS RICHIRICH INVENTURES LIMITED)

CIN: L46209TS1986PLC186067 Reg office: # 15-31-S3/MMC/712, 7th Floor, Manjeera Majestic Commercial, KPHB Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 500072 Email Id: snehachary.cs@kisaanparivar.com Ph-No: 9538882630 Website:kisaanparivarindustries.com

To, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Date: 21.01.2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Resignation of Company Secretary and Compliance officer

# Unit: Kisaan Parivar Industries Limited (Formerly known as Richirich Inventures Limited) (Scrip Code: 519230)

With reference to the subject cited, this is to inform the Exchange that Ms. L. Sneha Chary has resigned from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance officer of Kisaan Parivar Industries Limited (Formerly known as Richirich Inventures Limited) with effect from 20.01.2025 (After close of Business hours).

Mrs. Rajani Nanavath, Managing Director of the Company will act as the Compliance Officer of the Company until the appointment of new Company Secretary and Compliance Officer.

### **Disclosure under Reg. 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015 related to resignation mentioned in Annexure A.** (Resignation letter enclosed as Annexure B)

This is for the information and records of the Exchange.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely, For Kisaan Parivar Industries Limited (Formerly known as Richirich Inventures Limited)

Rajani Nanavath Managing Director (DIN: 07889037)

Encl: as above

### KISAAN PARIVAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS RICHIRICH INVENTURES LIMITED)

CIN: L46209TS1986PLC186067 Reg office: # 15-31-S3/MMC/712, 7th Floor, Manjeera Majestic Commercial, KPHB Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 500072 Email Id: snehachary.cs@kisaanparivar.com Ph-No: 9538882630 Website:kisaanparivarindustries.com

#### Annexure A

# Disclosure under Reg. 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015 related to resignation as mentioned below:

Sl. No	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company Secretary	Ms. L. Sneha Chary
2.	Reason for Appointment/ Resignation	Ms. L. Sneha Chary, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer has tendered her resignation w.e.f 20.01.2025 due to her personal reasons.
3.	Date of Appointment/Cessation and terms of appointment	Date of Cessation – 20.01.2025 (Close of Business hours)
4.	Brief Profile (in case of appointment)	-
5.	Disclosure of relationships between directors	NIL
6.	Shareholding, if any in the company	-

To, The Board of Directors KISAAN PARIVAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Formerly Richirich Inventures Limited) Add: 15-31-S3/MMC/712, 7th Floor Manjeera Majestic Commercial, KPHB Colony, Hyderabad, Telangana -500072.

Subject: Resignation from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company

Dear Sir/Madam,

I hereby tender my resignation from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of KISAAN PARIVAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED w.e.f 20.01.2025 due to personal reasons.

I am grateful to the management for giving me the opportunity to work in your esteemed organization.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the resignation letter, Thank you again for the opportunity to be a part of KISAAN PARIVAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED and I wish the company continue success in future.

Thanking You

L. Sneĥa Chary Company Secretary M.No 62017